
Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
7101

EA:
05-0N700

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0273

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT20

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
101
 
 

PM:
9.100   /   12.300
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Hwy 101 HOV lane/6 Lane Widening Carp to Sycamore
(Widen Hwy 101 from 4 to 6 lanes (HOV) from
Carpinteria Creek (Carpinteria) to Sycamore Creek
(Santa Barbara).RTP ID: CT-MA-2. Estimated Total
Project Cost = $24,035,000.
The project does not have any funding in the 2021 FTIP
period and will be carried over for information purposes
only.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/08/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 2,050 21,985

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 3
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 10,535               10,535

RW 2,050               2,050

CON                  

Total: 12,585               12,585

 

* IIP -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 3
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,000               2,000

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 2,000               2,000

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 3
 
* Fund Type: State Cash
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 9,450               9,450

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 9,450               9,450

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 21,985               21,985

RW 2,050               2,050

CON                  

Total: 24,035               24,035

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 09/09/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
Carry over from 16-17 ** Carry over from 2017 FTIP as amendment 1 to 2019 FTIP.
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
7101B

EA:
0N70B

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0423

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT110

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
        
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
South Coast 101 HOV Lanes - Montecito to Santa
Barbara (South Coast 101 HOV Lanes - Montecito to
Santa Barbara (Segments 4D-4E) (In and near Montecito
and Santa Barbara, from Sheffield Drive to Sycamore
Creek. Construct HOV lanes.)
RTP ID: CT-MA-2. Estimated Total Project Cost =
$75,840,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:  Sherri Martin PHONE: (805)       549-3788 EMAIL: Sherri.Martin@dot.ca.gov

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 46,550 10,230 19,060

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 4
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,507               2,507

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 2,507               2,507

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 4
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,700               2,700

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 2,700               2,700

 

* Local Funds -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 4
 
* Fund Type: Local Measure
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 13,253               13,253

RW 10,230               10,230

CON         46,550       46,550

Total: 23,483       46,550       70,033

 

* IIP -  
 
* Fund Source 4 of 4
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 600               600

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 600               600

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 19,060               19,060

RW 10,230               10,230

CON         46,550       46,550

Total: 29,290       46,550       75,840

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 1 - 02/27/2019 ********
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
7101C

EA:
0N701

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0407

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT123

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
101
 
 

PM:
1.400   /   4.800
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
South Coast 101 HOV Carpinteria (Segment 4A) (In
Santa Barbara County, in Carpinteria from 0.2 miles
south of Bailard Avenue to 0.5 miles south of S. Padaro
Lane. Construct HOV lanes. This is a grandchild of
parent project 05-0N700 (PPNO 7101) and child of
parent 05-0N70A (PPNO 7101A). RTP ID: CT-MA-2.
Estimated Total Project Cost = $77,145,000.
The project does not have any funding in the 2021 FTIP
period and will be carried over for information purposes
only.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/08/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 59,120 6,660 11,365

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 7
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 3,620               3,620

Total: 3,620               3,620

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 7
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW 5,240               5,240

CON                  

Total: 5,240               5,240

 

* RIP Prior -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 7
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 8,870               8,870

RW 1,420               1,420

CON                  

Total: 10,290               10,290

 

* IIP -  
 
* Fund Source 4 of 7
 
* Fund Type: National Hwy System
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,495               2,495

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 2,495               2,495

 

* State SB1 TCEP -  
 
* Fund Source 5 of 7
 
* Fund Type: Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 51,000               51,000

Total: 51,000               51,000

 

* Local Funds -  
 
* Fund Source 6 of 7
 
* Fund Type: Local Measure
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 600               600

Total: 600               600
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

 

* RSTP -  
 
* Fund Source 7 of 7
 
* Fund Type: STP Local
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 3,900               3,900

Total: 3,900               3,900

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 11,365               11,365

RW 6,660               6,660

CON 59,120               59,120

Total: 77,145               77,145

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 5 - 03/20/2020 ********
******** Version 4 - 01/29/2020 ********
******** Version 3 - 07/11/2019 ********
Carry over from 16-15 ** Carrying over project into 2019 FTIP.
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
0N702

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0408

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT125

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
101
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
South Coast 101 HOV - Padaro (Segment 4B) (In Santa
Barbara County, near Carpinteria and Summerland, from
0.9 miles south of Padaro Lane Undercrossing to 0.6
miles north of Padaro Lane Overcrossing. Construct
HOV lanes. This is a grandchild of parent project 05-
0N700 (PPNO 7101) and child of parent 05-0N70A
(PPNO 7101A).
RTP ID: CT-MA-2. Estimated Total Project Cost =
$120,120,000)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 96,160 11,210 12,750

 

* Local Funds -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 6
 
* Fund Type: Measure A
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW   5,877             5,877

CON   29,100             29,100

Total:   34,977             34,977

 

* RIP Prior -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 6
 
* Fund Type: State Cash
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,250               2,250

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 2,250               2,250

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 6
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW 3,613               3,613

CON   5,250             5,250

Total: 3,613 5,250             8,863

 

* State SB1 SCCP -  
 
* Fund Source 4 of 6
 
* Fund Type: Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON   61,810             61,810

Total:   61,810             61,810

 

* IIP -  
 
* Fund Source 5 of 6
 
* Fund Type: National Hwy System
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 3,475               3,475

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 3,475               3,475

 

* RIP Prior -  
 
* Fund Source 6 of 6
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 7,025               7,025

RW 1,720               1,720

CON                  

Total: 8,745               8,745
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 12,750               12,750

RW 5,333 5,877             11,210

CON   96,160             96,160

Total: 18,083 102,037             120,120

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 09/09/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
Carry over from 16-15 ** Carrying over project into 2019 FTIP.
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
0N703

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0409

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT126

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
101
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
South Coast 101 HOV - Summerland (Segment 4C) (In
Santa Barbara County, in and near Summerland from 0.2
miles north of padaro lane Overcrossing to San Ysidro
Creek Bridge. Construct HOV lanes. This is a grandchild
of parent project 05-0N700 (PPNO7101) and a child of
project 05-0N70A (PPNO7101A). RTP ID: CT-MA-2.
Estimated Total Project Cost = $98,888,000)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/08/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 85,468 4,090 9,330

 

* Local Funds -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 7
 
* Fund Type: Measure A
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 5,910               5,910

RW 4,090               4,090

CON   34,929             34,929

Total: 10,000 34,929             44,929

 

* State SB1 SCCP -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 7
 
* Fund Type: Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON   44,040             44,040

Total:   44,040             44,040

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 7
 
* Fund Type: National Hwy System
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 1,040               1,040

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 1,040               1,040

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 4 of 7
 
* Fund Type: State Cash
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 1,950               1,950

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 1,950               1,950

 

* IIP -  
 
* Fund Source 5 of 7
 
* Fund Type: National Hwy System
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 430               430

RW                  

CON                  

Total: 430               430

 

* Other Fed -  
 
* Fund Source 6 of 7
 
* Fund Type: Highway Infrastructure Program (HIP)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON   3,099             3,099

Total:   3,099             3,099
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

 

* RIP -  
 
* Fund Source 7 of 7
 
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON   3,400             3,400

Total:   3,400             3,400

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 9,330               9,330

RW 4,090               4,090

CON   85,468             85,468

Total: 13,420 85,468             98,888

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 5 - 06/19/2020 ********
******** Version 4 - 04/24/2020 ********
******** Version 3 - 01/29/2020 ********
Carry over from 16-15 ** Carrying over project into 2019 FTIP.
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0279

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT24

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP
Mandates (Railroad/highway crossing, Safer non-
Federal-aid system roads, Shoulder improvements, traffic
control devices and operating assistance other than
signalization projects, Intersection signalization projects
at individual intersections, Pavement marking
demonstration, Truck climbing lanes outside the
urbanized area, Lighting improvements, Emergency truck
pullovers. Projects are consistent
with the applicable classifications under 23 CFR
771.117(c) and (d).
RTP ID: SHOPP-PL-7 . Estimated Total Project Cost
=$19,128,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 19,128

 

* SHOPP - Mandates -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 1
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 2,248 7,039 4,993   4,848       19,128

Total: 2,248 7,039 4,993   4,848       19,128

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 18 - 05/26/2020 ********
Other ** Lump sum
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0336

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
CT45

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements, Shoulder
Improvements, Pavement Resurfacing and/or
rehabiltation - SHOPP Minor Program (Railroad highway
crossing, safety improvements, shoulder improvements,
traffic control devices and operating assistance,
intersection signalization projects at individual
intersections, pavement marking demonstration, truck
climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, lighting
improvements, emergency truck pullovers, pavement
resurfacing and/or rehabilitation, emergency relief (23
U.S.C. 125), widening narrow pavements or
reconstruction bridges (no additional travel lanes.)
Projects are consistent with the applicable classifications
under 23 CFR 771.117(c)and (d). The project does not
have any funding in the 2021
FTIP period and will be carried over for information
purposes only.
RTP ID: CT-40. Estimated Total Project Cost
=$9.331,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 9,331

 

* CT Minor Pgm. -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 1
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 9,331               9,331

Total: 9,331               9,331

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 13 - 10/11/2019 ********
******** Version 12 - 06/25/2019 ********
Other ** Lump sum
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Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0152

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
SHOPP1

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Bridge Rehabilitation and
Reconstruction (Bridge rehabilitation, reconstruction or
replacement or the construction of grade separation to
replace existing at-grade railroad crossings. Projects are
consistent with the applicable classifications under 23
CFR 771.117(c) and (d).
RTP ID: SHOPP-PL-1. Estimated Total Project Cost =
$178,221,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 178,221

 

* SHOPP - Bridge Preservation -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 1
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 90,518 27,560 19,931 40,212         178,221

Total: 90,518 27,560 19,931 40,212         178,221

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 22 - 07/23/2020 ********
******** Version 21 - 05/27/2020 ********
Other ** Lump sum

Products of CTIPS                                                                                                                            Page  1                                                                                                                           02/09/2021 09:02:40



Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0153

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
SHOPP2

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Collision Reduction - SHOPP
(Highway safety or traffic operations improvement
projects including the installation of ramp metering
control devices and lighting. Projects are consistent with
the applicable classifications under 23 CFR 771.117(c)
and (d).
RTP ID: SHOPP-PL-2. Estimated Total Project Cost
=$121,695,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 121,695

 

* SHOPP - Collision Reduction -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 3
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 29,314 14,785 18,454 30,000 23,833       116,386

Total: 29,314 14,785 18,454 30,000 23,833       116,386

 

* SHOPP - Collision Reduction -  
 
* Fund Source 2 of 3
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 1,374               1,374

Total: 1,374               1,374

 

* SHOPP - Collision Reduction -  
 
* Fund Source 3 of 3
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 3,935               3,935

Total: 3,935               3,935

 

Project Total:   PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 34,623 14,785 18,454 30,000 23,833       121,695

Total: 34,623 14,785 18,454 30,000 23,833       121,695

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 40 - 05/27/2020 ********
******** Version 39 - 02/27/2019 ********
Other ** Lump sum

Products of CTIPS                                                                                                                            Page  1                                                                                                                           02/09/2021 11:06:29



Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0155

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
SHOPP3

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Roadway Preservation - SHOPP
(Modernization of a highway by resurfacing, restoration,
rehabilitation, reconstruction, adding shoulders, or adding
auxiliary lanes (e.g., parking, weaving, turning, climbing).
Projects are consistent with the applicable classifications
under 23 CFR 771.117(c) and (d).
RTP ID: SHOPP-PL-3 . Estimated Total Project Cost
=$325,531,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 325,531

 

* SHOPP - Roadway Preservation -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 1
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 160,435 104,642 14,943 6,554 38,957       325,531

Total: 160,435 104,642 14,943 6,554 38,957       325,531

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 31 - 07/23/2020 ********
******** Version 30 - 05/27/2020 ********
******** Version 29 - 04/22/2020 ********
******** Version 28 - 11/06/2019 ********
Other ** Lump sum

Products of CTIPS                                                                                                                            Page  1                                                                                                                           02/09/2021 12:14:54



Santa Barbara County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)
State Highway System

DIST:
05

 
PPNO:
 

EA:
 

CTIPS ID:
208-0000-0255

CT PROJECT ID:
 

MPO ID.:
SHOPP6

COUNTY:
Santa Barbara County
 
 

ROUTE:
 
 
 

PM:
0.000   /   0.000
        
        

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Mobility - SHOPP Program
(Railroad/highway crossing, Safer non-Federal-aid
system roads, Shoulder improvements, traffic control
devices and operating assistance other than signalization
projects, Intersection signalization projects at individual
intersections, Pavement marking demonstration, Truck
climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, Lighting
improvements, Emergency truck pullovers. Projects are
consistent with the applicable classifications under 23
CFR 771.117(c) and (d).
RTP ID:SHOPP-PL-5. Estimated Total Project Cost =
$11,980,000.)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

 

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:   PHONE: EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Active 02/09/2021 JMATA Adoption - Carry Over 0 11,980

 

* SHOPP - Mobility -  
 
* Fund Source 1 of 1
 
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)
 
* Funding Agency:  

  PRIOR 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 BEYOND TOTAL

PE                  

RW                  

CON 793 1,858 9,329           11,980

Total: 793 1,858 9,329           11,980

 
Comments:
******** Version 1 - 08/14/20 ********
Project data transfered from 2018 FTIP.
******** Version 8 - 05/26/2020 ********
Other ** Lump sum

Products of CTIPS                                                                                                                            Page  1                                                                                                                           02/09/2021 10:45:11
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